1-Needle, Unison-feed, Lockstitch Machine
— AR FBEEEY IV

1-Needle, Unison-feed, Lockstitch Machine
(For Extranheavy-weight Materials)

—ASHREEAEY $ > (EEEE)

29359007

No.1337-02






HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes
1) "% " mark.......... means this part is changed from the previous paris book.
As 1o the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.
2) 701" it refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
» Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
-7"0.1" and "2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses rean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—=Y YR MZRIRIKELT

1.7 R WMoESeA

DR - A RFIEOAR—-Y Ty S L TSEEEE M-SR s BHRL £ ¥,
EERRIR” EEBRBUAN 2BRLT RS,
2)701" s R=IFO" EZR OBAESRL T ZEW,

2 WEMOBF I, EHERL, 0.1, 2550HER. B (BA—PL) £ELET,
3. BEHO () B HEBREBRLTVIFBRTHE &5EELET.
4 ASAMR—=L D — — — — — Biz, EEBRTHICEEBHLET,



CONTENTS
B X

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
BHER - SAEERAGR

2. UPPER SHAFT LOWER SHAFT DRIVING & BALANCE COMPONENTS ....................... 3
ol - g - RAEREGR

3.NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS .......ooititiit ittt 5
FHABTEENEGR

4. PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ...................... 7
92 EHRE - EE VR

5.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... ... ittt e 9
*® Y BR

6. HOOK SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS ..ottt aie 11
0 - TEIBGR

7. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ... ...\ttt et e 13
KA TFER

8. LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ..........c.coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiin. 14
Th%&SEERBG

9. KNEE LIFTING COMPONENTS ... ... oottt e e 15
& ET R

10. BELT COVER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS .........ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiniiiieiinnn, 16
AN N FNA— - ST

11. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS . . ...\ttt et e e et 17
EplitlEalER

12. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS .. .. ...ttt 18
B FEGR

13. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . .. ...ttt et 19
RILTREBR

14. AUTOMATIC BACK COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS) .. .....oooviiiiiia e 21
BE Sy 7Bk (X 73 Vi)

15. AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTING MECHANISM COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS) ........ 23
HEM 2 LIFRERGR O 7Y a Vi)

16.OPTIONAL PARTS (ADDITIONAL SPRING FOR PRESSER BAR)COMPONENTS ............. 25

AT a vEs (ZEa4 VEh) Bk
17. SUSPENSION SQUARE (OPTION) COMPONENTS ...... e 26
BYER (A7 av) Bk




18. OPTIONAL PARTS COMPONENTS (1) ..........ooooeuo 27
ATV a ERREG (1)

19. OPTIONAL PARTS COMPONENTS (2) ........................................ 29
AT a EREEGR (2)

20. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE .............. .. e 31
EEFERY A b
NUMERICALINDEX OF PARTS ................o...o. 32

1]



2. UPPER SHAFT,LOWER SHAFT DRIVING & BALANCE COMPONENTS
L - T - RFEBLR




REF.NO  _NOTE __ _PARTNO._  __ __ . DESCRLPTILON _________1 L S S aty
1 213-32765 UPPER SHAFT 9y 1
2 213-33000 UPPER SHAFT FRONT METAL YIY INIAR 1
3 01 B1905-563-000 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. Fye Yy 1
4 02 B1905-241-H00 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER TRy 1
5 B1906-051-000 TAKE-UP LEVER PIN A S 1
] B1907-051-000 TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST PIN TV 25N 1
7 S§-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 FARY" 15/64-28 L=8 2
g 213-39106 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD NIF 9r7v YR 1
9 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.45

19 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK a3y 0.03
11 B1210-051-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN NYE - ITvIey 1
12 CQ-5050000-00 OIL WICK 23y 0.03
13 01  213-32507 COUNTER WEIGHT (A) (36MM) IV74%4 (A) (36MM) 1
14 S§-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 A%y 15/64-28 L=8 2
15 SM-8080812-TP SCREW M8X8 PAZY” M8 L=8 2
16 213-39502 UPPER FEED CAM (3.5) YIX7YhA(3.5) 1
17 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MA%Y® 1/4-40 L=8 2
18 213-33109 UPPER SHAFT INNER METAL 997 IF AN 1
19 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.15
20 213-36557 ECCENTRIC CAM A ASM, AMATYNYIVHAA(SR) 1
21 01  213-36508 ECCENTRIC CAM A Z{NAFTVNYIVHRA (1)
22 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FAXY" 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
23 02 213-52505 TRIANGULAR CAM YISO VAL MSLATS 1
24 SS-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 733" 1/4-40 L=11 2
25 226-04300 TIMING BELT IV & b 1
26 B1203-512-000 BUSHING, REAR LAV STISSEVY S 1
27 214-02300 UPPER SHAFT BEARING HOOK VAN VY AL 1
28 SM-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 MA%Y" M6 L=6 2
29 01 213-34008 FLYWHEEL N 37 W (297 40FY) 1
30 §S-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 bA%Y" 15/64-28 L=8 2
31 213-87501 LOWER SPROCKET JAZ7T uryh 1
3 B1214-019-000 SPROCKET RING A7 0rIh Yy 1
33 213-87709 SAFETY CLUTCH SPRING TYE VYIFN % 1
34 213-87600 SAFETY CLUTCH HOOK TUX VY9EYH 1
35 B1308-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH COUNTER-HOOK T VY-F X ¥) UR 1
36 B1309-055-000 COUNTER-HOOK SPRING TYEVY-F XFXIIAN R 1
37 B1310-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK TV vY~F ¥3-Yvy 1
38 213-87808 SAFETY BASE TvRTvYFYy 1
39 B1314-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK PIN TV vy-F y3-9ur ey 1
40 S5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MRS 1/4-40 L=6 2
41 SD-0640322-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 & vxy" D=6.35 H=3.2 1
42 SD-0640322-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 A%y D=6.35 H=3.2 1
43 S5-8111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 MA%ZY" 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
44 B1312-563-000-A  SAFETY CLUTCH PUSH BUTTON TR WIGFRYE Ay 1
45 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING E} &hx7 5 1
46 B1639-051-000 SPRING AVE Ay N % 1
47 B1313-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH KNOB SLEEVE T Yy-F K A Y 1
48 213-33703 SAFETY CLUTCH DISC T vIYFIIN Y 1
49 SS-8150710-TP SCRER 15/64-28 L=7 M2y 15/64-28 L=T 2
50 400-16146 THRUST COLLAR B ASM eSS PAVIIYE 1
51 400-16145 THRUST COLLAR B I8y 927N 5B (1
52 S5-8661030-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 %Y 1/4-40 L=10 (2)
53 SB-1200002-00 BEARING 20X42 NTYvyt 20X42 n
54 §5-7120760-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=17.0 Yhe72y 3/16-28 L=7 2
55 213-53008 HORIZONTAL FEED CAM COVER AANMATYHATE 1
56 S§-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 vhe73y” 11/64-40 L=7 2
57 2 213-32606 COUNTER WEIGHT (B) (38MM) IV74%4(B) (38KM) 1
58 2 213-32903 FLYWHEEL NEI R (K A1) 1
59 0F 213-33406 BALANCER IS 1
50 0} 5-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 FA%Y" 15/64-28 L=15 2
61 226-04904 UPPER SPROCKET YIZ7° 0hyh 1
52 213-87907 ADJUSTING PIN (1.2) MY a7yFaveie v (1.2) 1
63 §§-8150710-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 %Y 15/64-28 L=T7 1
64 TA-0750704-R0 RUBBER PLUG PATY 1
65 400-16148 THRUST COLLAR B WASHER BT JATANGIBY A & 1
NOTE (#2) 01....FOR LU-1508N LU-1508N1

02....FOR LU-1508NH

LU-1508NHE



3.NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS
EHRER BN GR

16

P
& !’k |!Qj/‘,

33—




REF.NO ~_NOTE __ _PARTNO. DESCRLIPTION ____ . __ . L . ay_
1 B1420-563-000 NEEDLE BAR FRAME NYE GAGR 9A 4 1
2 214-05204 HINGE STUD WX MUEVING/Z S A 1
3 228-14909 FELT Y7y r¥avayih 1
4 CQ-2020000-00  OIL WICK ayy 0.05
5 SS5-8151150-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 hA%Y 15/64-28 1=10.5 1
6 BI437-051-000 OIL WICK RETAINER I-N - ¥ YT 2y 1
7 B1401-053-000 NEEDLE BAR NE - 1
8 B1411-053-000  NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION NIF -4 % 1
9 S8-7090910-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 YIL73Y 9/64-40 L=8.5 1

10 B1412-051-000  FELT MIF -8 % 710b 1
11 103-08609 THREAD GUARD NI 9 b 1
12 S8-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 YILI%3" 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
13 MC-3720016-00  NEEDLE SY3355 160 nY SY3355 160 1
i4 B1467-563-000  UPPER FEED BAR GUIDE YTAIIE 9H Ah 1
15 SS-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 YIEI%Y 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
16 213-88400 ROCKING BASE GUIDE IVENVEVINDZ N S 2 7] 1
17 58-7110830-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 Yhe7%¥ 11/64-40 L=7.5 2
I8 213-38603 ROCKING BASE GUIDE (B) NIF avh 94 47vH{(B) 1
19 $5-6091022-TP  SCREW & 2
20 213-38801 ROCKING FRONT ARM WL NVEVISV AT S 1
21 SM-8080802-TP  SCREW FARY? 2
22 213-38900 ROCKING SHAFT WL MVEVINGUM A/ 1
23 B1414-232-000  SQUARE BLOCK B s 1
24 B1410-771-000  STUD NF - 3-b - W3y s 1
25 213-39304 ROCKING SHAFT FRONT METAL WL NVEVINUMR Ao 1
26 213-39205 ROCKING SHAFT REAR METAL IVENVEVISUPAR T 7 1
z7 213-39056 ROCKING REAR ARM ASM. NF 939N 9397 95 (43) 1
28 213-39007 ROCKING REAR ARM NYE UYL Y a9y Hy (1
29 5S8-6152440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=23.5 t7%7" 15/64-28 L=23.5 (D
30 213-47406 ROCKING REAR ARM FELT NF DAY Y 397 97 Tohb (1)
31 FA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND AV (2)
32 01 MC-0190R16-00  NEEDLE 190R #160 n) JaAyY190R #160 1
33 228-14909 FELT VMM ESUM YA I 1
NOTE (7E£30) 0I....FOR LU-1508NH LU-1508NHH



4. PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

T

A - BX Y BHR

%—47
27 %%?9—46

N
o]

ﬁv*—«««(««fm«@-ﬁm@ \

25
—5 8
a0

24 ~1
j@—-11

60

586

W

&

_SJO 53
I T—_L_‘T
| 52 | | 54y |
| | | 53 |
| 51 | | S |
| | 1 |
L= _ R ]




REF.NO __NOTE _ __PARTNO. DESCRIPTION __ . | Lo v Ao aty
1 213-40401 UPPER FEED SHAFT YUY g 1
2 213-40500 UPPER FEED FRONT ARM YIEIVE VT B 1
3 $5-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAXY* 1/4-40 L=6 2
4 213-41904 FRONT METAL YIRIYYT INIARY 1
5 213-78302 FEED SHAFT METAL ANV JRA), 1
6 229-04155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASN. VI JAFAN T (73 T
7 229-04106 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR UM FSYIN T (1)
8 $5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAZY" 1/4-40 L=¢ (2)
9 $8-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 PA%Y" 15/64-28 L=7 1

10 TA-0750704-R0 RUBBER PLUG pAeY 1
1T SS-6090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 ¥5323° 9764-40 L=9 1
12 213-39908 UPPER FEED LINK VELVAR VY 1
13 213-47109 FELT YIRIYYY TR 1
14 * EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VAL 2
15 400-18340 SCREW 2 viy 2
16 400-18330 SCREW X vEy I
17 B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK MR OB % TyH{an 1
18 WP-0501046-SC WASHER 5 X 13 X 1 LI b F.5X14X1 1
19 400-17406 TRIANGULAR LEVER ASM. $VhI7I03 1
20 $5-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Y73y 11/64-40 L= 5 1
71 B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK NFE DA} TyF o I
22 105-09701 FELT yIn-3 75 yoyh7obh 1
23 400-18341 WALKING BAR DRIVING LINK VA EVISS VY 1
24 B1466-563-000 WALKING BAR YIXIYE Y 1
25 B1467-053-0A0 WALKING BAR ASM. YIRIIN 2 59 % - 43 1
26 B1468-053-000 WALKING BAR SPRING YURTYE - AFIN 3 1
27 $5-6151780-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=17.0 L33y 16/64-28 L=17 1
28 214-06509 UPPER FEED GUIDE PLATE YIXIYH AN (4 1
29 * 262-25201 ROLLER MYy 3am 1
30 $S-6151920-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=19,0 ¥53y° 15/64-28 L=19 1
31 71340104 UPPER FEED ROD [EVIETS T
32 D1456-055-B00 HINGE SCREW VA IVINE S SN 1
33 D1455-955-B00 CONNECTING STUD Iy mybh Lyryy s 1
34 WP-0482086-SD WASHER 4.8X11.5X2 L% b % 4.8X11.5X2 1
35 NS-6110530-SP NUT 11/64-40 oyhsryh 11/64-40 1
78 214-37900 UPPER FEED REAR ARM YIAITIAVT o7 I
37 SM-6062502-TP SCREW M6 L=25 OyH77 45 b M6 L=25 1
33 03  B1510-141-H00 PRESSER SPRING HIFI-Lyn 1 1
39 213-41052 PRESSER BAR HOLDER ASM. IR 92 2(73) 1
40 213-41003 PRESSER BAR HOLDER I or % (1)
a7 SS-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 Yht5%y” 11/64-40 L=8.5 (N
42 213-40906 PRESSER ADJUSTING SCREW M IFILyRy 1
43 * 229-07604 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR NUT HTFITEYRY FYh 1
44 B1502-246-000 PRESSER SPRING I F39%Y A 2 1
45 SD-0800481-SP HINGE SCREW D=8  H= 4.9 2 3y D=8 H=4.9 1
46 213-41151 THREAD RELEASE HOLDING PLATE ANIATTAA(FIT ) I
47 B1462-053-000 THREAD RELEASE SPRING ID2RRA OhfR A 3 1
48 214-06103 PRESSER LIFTER LEVER vy ba - 1
49 B1510-155-000 PRESSER BAR LOWER BUSHING HIE - 1
50 01  B1470-241-HAO WALKING FOOT ASM. YIRIITY 73 1
51 B1470-241-H00 WALKING FOOT YIEIYTY (1)
52 B1471-241-H00 SCREW ¥ (1)
53 B1525-241-HAQ PRESSER FOOT ASH. AITY 43 1
54 B1525-241-H00 PRESSER FOOT 17y (1)
55 103-37905 FINGER GUARD S1a0 N (1)
56 SS-7150740-5p SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 Y33y 15/64-28 L=7 I
57 214-06608 GUIDE PLATE SPACER EEANEE YIRS 1
58 B1501-241-H00 PRESSER BAR Iy - 1
59 02 213-50004 UPPER FEED FOOT YIRIYTY 1
60 02 B1471-241-H00 SCREW 33 1
61 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK 3y .02
NOTE (#EE) 0l....FOR LU-1508N LU-1508Nf
02....FOR LU-1508NH LU~ 1508NHf

—8 -



5.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
x Y BEfR




REF.NO __NOTE __ PARTNO. _ DESCRIPTION __ | S Qty
1 213-36052 FEED BASE ASH, (A) A7V 1(A)73 1
2 213-36003 FEED BASE A0 4 (1)
3 B1604-051-000 FEED BAR SLI1DE FORK AVVE 4 7398 (0
4 §5-9151440-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 Y574 N 15/64-28 L=14 (1)
5 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6. 2X13X1 Y7¥ 4 % 6.2X13K1 (1)
6 SE-SU50502-TP SCREW W5 L=5 15534 D
7 B1604-012-000-A FEED BAR SHAFT A5 4y 1
8 RE-0500711-KP SNAP RING 5 U3 314y 5 1
9 Q-2020000-00 0IL WICK vy 0.14

10 213-64104 FEED ROCKER 1298 (95 1
TT SS=TTTTZT0-SP SCREW T1/64-40 L=T4 ST 11764-40 =12 7
12 226-09408 FEED ROCK SHAFT A{ALATVY ) 1
13 213-78302 FEED ROCK SHAFT METAL ATV 7AR 2
14 55-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 MY 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
15 226-09309 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK AN {17) 55 1
T6 SS-6IZI6T0-TP SCREW 37T6-28 L=15.5 5 3/T6-98 I=I5.5 T
17 229-04155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASH. V7Y 92TAMIF(F3) 2
18 229-04106 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR B PATANY Y (1)
19 $8-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 My 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
20 102-05201 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ROD AR - 3-b -mpe 1
71 SH-090070T=TP HINGE SCREW D=9 —H="7 T Vi I=9 N=7 7
22 NS-6680320-SP NUT 9/32-28 Y739 9/32-28 2
23 213-37506 FEED ADJUSTING BASE 1797304924 1
24 213-37704 FEED ADJUSTING BASE COVER A7V7a04y3(74 2
25 5§-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 IWbT3S 11/64-40 L=8.5 4
7% IT3-37407 SQUARE BLOCK AVFIIIT ¥ 7
27 213-37803 FEED ADJUSTING BASE SUPPORT CUALEVAS LIt s 2
28 §S-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 M3y 15/64-28 L=8 2
29 213-38306 FELT SUPPORT 7ihbAdT 1
30 SS-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ThEI3Y 9/64-40 L=6 2
37 713-37907 ECCENTRIC PIN ATTFITIATTVE Y T
32 §5-7090910-Tp SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 IWETES 9/64-40 L=8.5 2
33 213-37308 FEED ADJUSTING ROD A7)FavEyIyh 1
34 5D-0800402-TP HINGE SCREW D= 8  H= 4 2 v39* D=8 H=4 1
35 213-37605 SPRING A29FITWIHL kyn Y i 1
76 T13738009 “SPRING HOOK R T
37 58-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 v5y 11/64-40 L=16 2
38 01  213-37209 FEED ADJUSTING A AV FatyA 1
39 02 213-38108 FEED ADJUSTING B A20#394yB 1
40 SH-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 073 b 1
AT Ul 4T3-36805 FEED DIAL & L AL T
43 02 2413-36904 FEED DIAL B A705 {¥ B 1
43 $S-6121860-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 5%y 3/16-28 L=18 1
44 * 229-11804 FEED REGULATOR SCREW A2VFI9L93Y" 1
45 R0-0922702-00 RUBBER RING 0y 1
6 ¥ TI9-T2000 FEED REGULATOR FIN PV EE A TA] T
47 229-12109 FEED REGULATOR PIN SPRING A7FITIE YA % 1
48 213-36656 FEED LINK ASM, ANATYIVI(F3) 1
49 213-36607 FEED LINK ANATYYy (1)
50 % 400-09103 CONNECTING FORKED L1NK PIN THTERYN YUy (1)
3 TT-2070000-00 OIL WICK v ORI
52 SH-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 MY HEXO.8 L=6 (1)
53 01  213-36706 FEED ROD A A AMAZYIYR A 1
54 213-78906 FEED LINK P1N I AAIVIVIE Y 1
55 SD-1000801-SH HINGE SCREW D=10 H=8 2 v3y* D=10 H=8 1
1 07357703 FEED TRTANGULAR CAR PN FITFVRTHAE Y I
57 02 100-83202 REAR CRANK SAELUAE Vo) 1
58 02 213-52604 FEED TRIANGULAR CAY ROD A2VFvaTH Ay 1
59 02 55-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 MAZY 15/64-28 L=8 1
60 01 213-36300 BACKWARD FEED LEVER SHAFT ¥ 47ibn -3 g 1
6T 07 213-36409 BACKWARD FEED LEVER SHAFT B XTI =57 B I
62 C$-1201010-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 F=10 A7AM97 D=12 W=10 73 1
63 €S-1201011-SH THRUST COLLAR D=12 W}=10 252h9% D=12 W=10 (1)
64 $8-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FA3Y 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
65 RE-0900000-K0 E-RING ¢ Ef° 2pAY 9 1
i 0T ZI3-88004 REVERSE FEED CONTROL TEVER F TR T
67 0l $5-6120930-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 €53y 3/16-28 L=9 2
68 02 213-37001 BACKWARD FEED LEVER B ¥ k7900 -B 1
69 02 213-37100 BACKWARD FEED PRESSER PLATE ¥ VAR 1
70 02 88-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 W32V 11/64-40 L=T 3
71 07213757901 BACKWARD FEED LINK FULCRON T IATII7I5Y T
72 02 WP-0612056-SD WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 E5¥ 4 % 6.1X18.5X2 1
73 02 W5-0610002-KP SPRING WASHER NG 1
74 02 5-6153012-TP SCREW 15/64-28 BYRITH Wb 15/64-28 1
75 02 213-52802 CHANGE BASE ¥ IR0 )Avh VAL 1
76 U2 DYA6T-481-C00 CONNECTIRNG PIN T YTy T
77 %02 260-23200 FEED CAM ROLL A29pAan 1
78 02 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 EX ApAY 4 1
79 02 $$-6090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 651y 9/64-40 L=9 2
80 02 $8-7120710-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 IRy 3/16-28 L=7 1
9T 07 T0T-20004 SPRING SUSPENSTON YT - T T
82 02 137-89201 TENS1ON SPRING YT M) AR 1
83 02 112-72614 FEED SPRING HOOK FIVUN - N 2dy 1
84 02 WP-0502616-SD WASHER e R 1
55 #02  229-52501 BACK LEVER STOPPER N YIUN 2R - 1
13 02 SS-7TTZ420-SF SCREW 11/64-30 L=72 TAESFY 11764740 =74 1
87 213-49303 FEED DOG (2.5X7.2) AION (2. 5907 . 2) 1
88 B1611-055-000 SCREW A7) Mgy 2
89 03 $$-6110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.5 €535 11/64-40 L=4.5 1
90 03 101-22000 CONNECTING PIN MAIIYIYY 7 1
9T 03 B30Z5-T4T-HOU-A CONNECTING ARK FhTTE N T
92 03  $§-6121210-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 €73y 3/16-28 L=12 1
93 03 WP-0650876-SD WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 ¥ 4 % 6.5X13X0.8 !
94 03 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 nypy#Yh 15/64-28 1
95 213-87402 FELT 1

NOTE (73)

01....FOR LU-1508N
0Z... FOR LU-1508NH
03....0PTIONAL PARTS

- 10 —

ZANATIIY R Fava7olh

LU-1508N 7
LU-1508NH
AL VE:



6.HOOK SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS

£l - THABEGR

-11 -



REE.NO  NOTE_PARTNO. DESCRLPILON ) Ly dl aty
1 213-35005 HOOK SHAFT BASE (RIGHT) ITTIR 4(3%) 1
2 B1820-563-000  BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK FHN XTIy 1
3 B1821-051-000  CRANK SCREW STUD NN T I3vrey 1
4 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.01
5 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nyh73#9h 11/64-40 1
6 B1822-563-000  BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER CRAN PN TUHYF 1
7 B1823-051-000  OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN IR TIHYF TS 1
8 SS§-7111810-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 YLy 11/64-40 L=18 1
9 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.01

10 B1824-563-000  BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER PN T 1
11 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 L7¥ 7 % 3.7X8X1 1
12 S5-6090810-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 L7%Y" 9/64-40 L=7.5 1
13 03 101-11102 THRUST WASHER 1.3 WYY I9URL 252048 1.3 1
14 213-78500 HOOK SHAFT UPPER METAL BT IUTARN 1
15 213-34701 HOOK SHAFT LOWER METAL YT IR 1
16 101-09908 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER BN IE AN VI 1
17 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER IV 7R AN VA 1
I8 58-6153040-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 k715" 15/64-28 L=30 1
19 WP-0850002-SP  WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 L7¥ b % 8.5X18X1.6 1

20 SM-6082502-TP  SCREW M8 L=25 0yB77+E" b 1

21 B1843-563-000 - OIL ADJUSTING SCREW B 1)3- F3-E9RT 1

22 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nhrivh 11/64-40 1

23 B1830-563-0A0  VERTICAL-AXIS SEWING HOOK ASM. AR 1

24 B9117-563-000 BOBBIN ey 1

25 213-33604 LOWER SHAFT NN 1

26 214-27307 LOWER SHAFT METAL , REAR JEIT TN 1

27 S5-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 hA%Y" 11/64-40 L=4 2

28 SS8-8151150-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 M2 15/64-28 1=10.5 1

29 B1803-515-0A0  BUSHING ASM., INTERMEDIATE YR FHAEN 93 1

30 01 B1830-563-BA0  HOOK ASM., FOR EXTREME THICK T AR 1

31 02 B1840-051-00A VERTICAL FEED CAM Jravy }79hh 1

32 55-8151150-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 MAZY 15/64-28 1=10.5 1

33 B1840-051-000  FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC 730 A4 1

34 58-8150510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 FA%Y" 15/64-28 1=4.7 1

35 B1817-051-000  HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR, SMALL YI- RYNON 1

36 55-8660670~SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.1 MRS 1/4-40 1=6.1 1

37 558-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 M2 1/4-40 L=4.5 1

38 B1816-051-000  HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR, LARGE MR VAU A 1

39 55-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MA%Y" 1/4-40 L=8 2

40 03 101-12704 THRUST WASHER 1.8 YT I9URL 25ANMAB 1.8 1

41 03 101-09700 THRUST WASHER, A YT I9YRL Z5ANR A 1

42 03 101-09809 THRUST WASHER, B WYV IYTAIN ZFAMM4 B 1

43 03 101-10906 BUSHING THRUST 1.1 BT I9TAEN Z5AME 1.1 1

44 63 101-11003 THRUST WASHER 1.2 BT I9YRIN 27244 1.2 1

45 03 101-11201 THRUST WASHER, F HXT JUYRIN RTAMMA 1.4 1

46 03 101-12506 THRUST WASHER 1.6 YT I9VARN Z5AMA 1.6 1

47 03 101-12605 THRUST WASHER 1.7 BXTT JUYRIN AFANMA 1.7 1

NOTE (&) 01....FOR LU-1508NH LU-1508NH/H

02....0PTIONAL PARTS
03....SELECTIVE PARTS

A7° Yavip
b/



7. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

HRFAFER
e
24 2526 {
| [
| 19
| Q17
|
| .
22 |
|
|
|
|
| G
(
L a %\
I .
~ 4
~
~
~
~
~
REF.NO _NOTE __PARTNO. _~______DESCRIPTION !
1 214-41068 THREAD TENSION ASM. IS EVMICEY 1
2 214-41050 TENSION POST COMPL. ANy (91 9) (N
3 103-20109 SCREW STUD PR VA (n
4 B3128-520-000 TENS10N SPRING ARNMYA R (N
5 B3137-051-0A0 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE DISC ASM. IMNIN R TV 5 3 (N
6 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT IV FI-3 FI €))
7 226-18201 TENSION RELEASE PIN, A RalAee v (A) (2)
8 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK S EE (4)
9 226-17906 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER SASEVNS I (2)
10 B3129-526-000 TENSION SPRING (1.2) IMI-Y M2 (1.2) (2)
1 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER NI4T JFVE A 2
12 119-56802 THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE 1M avyyvs (71) (2)
13 101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST, A & 41{bF3-3K - A (N
14 107-41106 FIRST THREAD TENSION PLATE LAEEEZ AN EUM v (2)
15 110-45101 THREAD TENSION SPRING 4 44F {MFIYIN (N
16 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT I BEISEREL )
17 214-41100 TENSION RELEASE PLATE 1halAqa (N
18 SS-4080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 FNRY 1/8-44 L=6.4 (n
19 SD-0470281-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 4 viy D=4.7 H=2.8 (2)
20 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 oyHrFYL 11/64-40 (n
21 D3162-555-B00 THREAD GUIDE IRNINAVE 9 (D
22 PS-0600502-KP SPRING PIN VAR VAo 1
23 SS-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 e3Ey 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
24 01 213-48206 TENSION RELEASE BAR ANINAYE Y 1
25 01 103-21107 TENSION RELEASE BAR 1h2MR A - 1
26 230-06406 TENSION RELEASE BAR TR 9 1
NOTE (&%) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS BN S

_.13_.




8. LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
TREZLERBR

w
N

REF.NO _ NOTE _  PART NO. DESCRIPTION _ | LS R S Qty
1 213-57967 BOBBIN DEVICE ASM. 1MIRITF(23) 1
2 225-37658 BOBBIN FITTING BASIS COMPL. AIXLIYFE 1 (32 9) (D
3 213-57959 BOBIN SHAFT COMPL. 1N 7(5yT ) (n
4 225-38151 BOBBIN CAM SHAFT COMPL . 1YY 7(rya ) (1)
5 236-36202 BOBBIN LEVER AY¥UN° - (1)
5 213756001 ADJUSTING PLATE NS A2 B EVATEL (D
7 B1528-890-00C-A PRESSUR FOOT SPRING AN % (1
8 106-18304 VERTICAL ROLLER WASHIR I ayht v o-3 vydy (2)
9 213-58205 RUBBER RING ISP LI (D

10 B3205-210-000 CUSHION vy (1
1 BIT48-555-000 SPRING A EER TR (€00
12 RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING CIr &My (1)
13 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Ef 44T 5 (1)
14 R0-0922702-00 RUBBER RING oYy (1
15 5S-7091410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 YALI%3 9/64-40 L=13.5 (1)
6 $5-6090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40L=5.0 €555 9/64-40 L=5 (o
17 145-12503 BOBBIN ADJUSTING PLATE ISETEVASLE (1
18 $S-6110810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 k323 11/64-40 L=8 3
19 107-04807 BOBBIN FRICT10N WHEEL 1I¥04Y7 N 1
20 S¥-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 PA%Y" M5X0.8 L=6 2
3l T05-02300 THREAD CUTTER TFXTRY T4 1
22 $5-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 Y533 9/64-40 L=6 2
23 213-55755 LOWER THREAD GUIDE ASM. SRANTYH(73) 1
24 213-55706 FITTING BASE YRV TIFANVIFE 4 (n
25 D3162-555-B00 THREAD GUIDE X A4F A FI-Vh - Tu (1)
76 NS-6IT03T0-SP NVUT T1/64-40 TG FIr 11764-40 @)]
27 D3168-555-HOB TENSION SPRING NO.1 41 4bFITIN 3 (D
28 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION D1SC 1bF3-3 45 (2)
20 213-78708 THREAD TENSION POST & 44F4 b Fauyk v (N
30 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT 241 {bFavy Iy} (1
3T SH-B040800-SP SCREW 575 2z
32 225-38706 PACKING AMYRRIITR AN vky 1

~14 -



9.KNEE LIFTING COMPONENTS
fi £ BER

- 15 —

=
|
|
|
1 32—
|
1 33
|
| 4
l ¢ I ——————
s & 25
| | 2 4—%
| | ~
| | 26
[ |
E L it
Lo
/
REF.NO  NOTE PARTNO, ~  DESCRIPTION b
1 213-43207 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT BASIS [Sa /AN W 1
2 SH-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 o773k bk M6 L=12 3
3 213-42555 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT A ASM. e 7y 7A(73) 1
4 213-42506 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT A L 7r Y 24 (1)
5 213-42605 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT PIN S LA (1)
6 213-43702 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT A SPRING Yy 75 v AN % I
7 213-43801 KNEE LIFTER SPRING RACK AN CANE s 1
8 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 nyHr7+E Wk M5%0.8 L=16 1
9 213-42704 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT B w7y 7B 1
10 RE-0800000-K0 E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MM) Eb AMAy 8 1
T ZT3-Z3000 KNEE TIFTER LEVER B tF 77 I -B P
12 SY-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 nyH77 & Ak M5X0.8 L=16 2
13 213-42803 KNEE LIFTER LEVER A [SAC BN Y 1
14 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 oyHr7+E bk M5X0.8 L=16 1
15 SM-8052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 IAFY 1
16 NH-6050001-SD NUT ¥5X0.8 oyA7IIr M5X0.8 192 T
17 213-42902 KNEE LIFTER LINK S22/ 1
18 SD-0700451-TP HINGE SCREW D=7 H=4.5 & viy D=7 H=4.5 2
19 213-43405 KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING PLATE v 7 L vavAR 1
20 SD-0700451-TP HINGE SCREW D=7 H=4.5 X viy D=7 H=4.5 2
71 713-43355 RNEE LTFTER LEVER ASH, [ UIESICES) T
22 SM-6062502-TP SCREW M6 L=25 oyH77HE Wk M6 L=25 2
23 228-63252 KNEE LIFTER JOINT ASM. 7y R F(23) 1
24 B3428-521-000 PRESSER SPRING v 75y 7 AIn } (1
25 $S-7090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 IEIRY 9/64-40 L=4.6 (1)
26 228-63203 KNEE LIFTER JOINT IR M
27 229-32453 BRACKET ASM. v 7345 2N)YrYF (%) 1
28 229-32404 BRACKET (b2 AN S UL b (D
29 229-34707 SCREW b¥ 7FRFY INIIYT VAR (2)
30 213-43157 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. vy 7518(3) 1
31 SH-9061203-SE SCREW M6 L=12 OyA7% Wb W6 L=12 @Y}
32 213-43108 KNEE PRESS LEVER ey FFLN - (D
33 229-34509 KNEE PAD PLATE COVER vy Fr4ahn - (1)
34 229-34400 ENEE PAD PLATE RUBBER k¥ FFAAT A (1)
35 229-34202 KNEE PAD PLATE t¥ 7714 (1)
36 729-3430T ENEE PAD PLATE SUPPORT v 77 ATL 9]




10. BELT COVER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPON ENTS
NV b A= - =TSR

2
| 4 >
PN
| !
| |
L2

15

16 I

REF.NO _ _NOIE __ PARTNO. DESCRIPTION . . S I . aty .
1 213-51457 O1L RESERVOIR ASM, 77395 (73%) 1
2 107-55254 BELT COVER C ASM. (FOR JE) A UM -C(JEYaY )73 1
3 107-55205 BELT COVER C(JE) A WMIN -C(JEY3Y) (D
4 SK-3482500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 YVE7%3 D=4.8 L=25 (2)
5 B8202-205-000  OIL MANAGEMENT 77 73% 1
6 213-79003 O1L MANAGEMENT WASHER T7 7330 % 1
7 B8112-220-000  OIL SEAL 77 33% FANT-N 1
8 B9121-012-000  OIL CAN VA1 A 1
9 SM-3031401-SE  SCREW M3X0.5 L=14 Yha%¥ M3X0.5 L=14 4

10 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 oyA7#9h M3X0.5 1¥1 4
11 107-48101 OIL REMOVING SETSCREW PACKING T7" FFEART N ovRy 8
12 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 k7% B % 3.2X7X0.5 4
13 SK-3241601-SC  WOOD SCREW D=2.4 L=16 YVEZRYT D=2.4 L=16 8
14 B1839-563-000 OIL RECEIVING COVER ADAVE R AL U 1
15 B1841-563-000  OIL DRIP FELT APV ER A 1
16 B8210-012-000  CUSHION SET NATL 7% (2039) 4
17 213-511560 BELT COVER ASM. (RIGHT) NTRRIN - (3% )73 1
18 213-51101 BELT COVER (RIGHT) NN -(3%) (D
19 213-51002 BELT COVER AUXILIARY PLATE ANVNEN K3 atk (D
20 213-51200 BELT COVER (LEFT) ATUNEN - (A ) 1
21 D8232-241-E00  BELT COVER SUPPORT A NN - YFaY A 1
22 SS-6153040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 L7237 15/64-28 L=30 2
23 S§-6151440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 1L=14 L73¥" 15/64-28 1L=14 1
24 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YhL73y 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
25 S8-5110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 1

— 16 —

b7Z%¥" 11/64-40 L=6.5



11. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
Aer T BEER

1 213-45756 ARM ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT ASM. 7-MvYay7zub (73)LU-1510 1
2 213-45707 ARM ONCE THROUGH FELT A T-AhVYar7I A (n
3 213-45806 ARM ONCE THROUGH FELT B 7-AhvY a7 (1)
4 213-45905 FACE ONCE THROUGH FELT PVVAS VDEUNETAN (1)
5 213-46358 FELT SUPPORT ASM. FIWME(F3) 1
5 13746309 FELT SUPPORT TV 4]
7 213-46507 FEED CHANGE FELT b VAINY V2 GRS AN (n
8 213-46408 FELT AhFava7oih (n
9 * EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YIEyN Vb (2)

10 $8-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 ¥53y° 11/64-40 L=4.3 1

IT I13-40708 UPPER FEED OTL BAR PLATE UBEVEESEC] I

12 §§8-7110510-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 w53y 11/64-40 L= 5 1

13 CQ-2020000-00 0IL WICK 3y 0.2

14 B1140-051-000 TAKE-UP OIL SPLASHER Ve Y 1k 4% 1

15 CQ-2020000-00 0IL WICK %y 0.2

16 21327208 TAKE-UP LUBRICATION FELT FUU VRaUIIINR I

17 $5-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 W3y 9/64-40 L=6 1

18 213-46002 FELT 7-d¥ava7ih 1

19 B1412-051-000 FELT MNE -2 % 7Ihb 1

20 CQ-2520000-00 0IL WICK 3y 0.3

71 BT-0500300-E4 OIL TUBE TAVFI-T U0.25

22 214-07507 0IL TANK A ¥ ary 77 SAVIA 1

23 214-07606 0IL TANK B S ay7t 77 548 1

24 214-07705 FELT ¥ ay7 77" SRV 7T 2

25 $§8-6111010-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 ¥93> 11/64-40 L=9.5 2

75 CG-2020000-00 OTL WICK vy 0.2

27 213-39700 UPPER FEED STOPPER PLATE (B) YIEIIAR YN {4 (B) 1

28 $§-7111120-TP SCREW kIRy* 2

29 WP-0450801-8D WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 v7¥ b % 4.5X10X0.8 I

30 226-20504 0IL WICK HOLDER A7 Fapaayviyr 1

31 ¥ EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND AVINNLS I

32 PS-0500202-KP SPRING PIN 5X20 A7 9V ey 5.0520 1

33 01  €Q-2020000-00 0IL WICK vy 0.21

NOTE (7E&)

01....FOR LU-1508NH

- 17 -

LU-1508NHA




12. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS

1
i

By AL

2
o
5

By

12

. !
| I
| |
i |
| —15
| J |
| d |
| U |
I |
REF.NO  NOTE PARTNO. ... DESCRIPTION 1 | S S Quy_
1 214-13158 ACCESSORY BAG ASM. RARAVINE VARCUEY 1
2 229-33008 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE N SN - (4 1) 1
3 *02  229-26000 RUBBER CUSHION 1Ay ¥ 2
4 02 B8210-012-000 CUSHION SET NAIL 7% (2039) 8
5 B9113-012-000 WRENCH (9X10) VI-7F AN F(¥3-) 1
6 MDF-RX2700C0 NEW DEFRIX OIL NO.2(700CC) 3 IVYIIAAUND., 2(700CC) 1
7 B9121-012-0A0 OILER ASM. 775y 43 1
8 03 MC-0190R16-02  NEEDLE 19CR #160-2 N YaryY190R #160-2 1
g B9117-563-000 BOBBIN ey 1
10 MC-3720016-02  NEEDLE SY3355 #160-2 SY3355 #160-2 1
11 %02 229-26356 HINGE COMPL. kyy Byay 2
12 105-29808 COVER M7z - 1
13 B8209-012-000 RUBBER CUSHION b7 $H177 ) 4
14 B8206-012-000  FELT CUSHION VAPV EM] 4
15 01 214-13257 RUBBER HINGE ASM. INT-bYY (43) 1
NOTE (j%%2) 01....HEAD ONLY, SHE D &

HEAD AND MOTOR DELIVERY ONLY
02....COMPLETE SET DELIVERY ONLY
03....FOR LU-1508NH

~- 18 —

SRR & T-2H i D A
377" Y-bH D A
LU-1508NHF



13. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

R THRE BIR

X
z

- 19 -



REF, N0 NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION ooV A4 Qty

1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. IMAFYY#(23) 1
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER INEVIANDS (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN EINEVL ) (2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION ONEVEA A VEVE (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST S EVL ] (2)
6 SH-6061610-SC ~ SCREW N6 L=16 v33xy M6 L=15 )
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1M ATk 993 (2)
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP M54 Uka 10 4 (D
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 1M AFYF (2)

10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1M7k v(9z1) (D

11 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROL JOINT 1MFk 9% 5 (1)

12 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 AT 1%5° M5 L=14 (2)

13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 oYhr+Ih M5 (2)

14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1MFE 7(34) (1)

15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE 1b37 (2)

16 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NE¥ 4% 5.1X9.2X1.3 (2)

17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 ayhrFI M5 (2)

18 NM-61605611-SE  NUT MI6X1.5 oyhrFYh M16X1.5 132 (n

19 WP-1702600-S0  WASHER 17X30X2.6 b h % 17%X30X2.6 (2)



14. AUTOMATIC BACK COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS)

HESY Btk (X7 3 Vi)

- 21 —



REF.NO __NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. = DESCRIPTION _ ] LS S S Quy_ _
I 213-48958 WINDOW PLATE ASM. MR VAICANL IS 220 2L S|
2 PA-3201502-00  JIG CYLINDER PAARVE (1)
3 SM-6061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 15 Vaes 3 AN (2)
4 WP-0641601-SD  WASHER M6 LI b % Ih &Y M6 (2)
5 213-48602 CYLINDER CONNECTING SCREW SV -L IRy (1)
6 NM-6060003-SC  NUT M6 uyhsFys Mé (D
7 213-48503 FITTING BASE ¥ yIRIVIVINY R 4 (1)
8 SS-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 INEFFY 15/64-28 L=12 (2)
9 213-48701 BACKWARD FEED LINK Y VALY (1)

10 SD-0800352-SP  HINGE SCREW D=8 H= 3.5 4 vy D=8 H=3.5 (2)
11 PJ-3010651-04 HALF UNLON ZhL- b (N
12 PX-0151010-00  MUFFLER Y75 (1)
13 SD-0800402-TP  HINGE SCREW D=8  H= 4 2 Y3y D=8 H=4 1
14 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nYhsFIh 15/64-28 1
15 226-56102 REVERSE FEED LINK, (1) ¥y I7A0vr(1) 1
16 SS-7120760-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 I3y 3/16-28 L=7 I
17 226-56003 SPRING SUSPENSION NN 37 1
18 SS-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FAT 2y 3/16-28 L=6 1
19 % 262-26209 SPRING IMEYEY ahhElh I % 1

20 101-20004 SPRING SUSPENSION ¥ YIRIIUN - N 3hh 1

21 * 229-52501 BACK LEVER STOPPER NITUN —ZNIN - 1

22 SS-7111810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 I3y 11/64-40 L=18 1

23 213-88665 TOUCH BUCK SWITCH WHOLE ASM. BYFN 972197 (YH73) 1

24 213-88657 TOUCH BUCK SWITCH ASM. BIFN 9 IR19F(I3) (N

25 D6009-555-D0A  4-POLE NYLON PLUG COVER 750 AN - 4P 1 (1)

26 FA-9500B00-00 CLIP CV-70S TIVIN YN 60 (n

27 D6043-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, MALF bty -3 AR (2)

28 213-88608 SWITCH FITTING PLATE ZLFRYY 14 (1

29 HK-0346101-40  HOUSING 14P N VI 14P 1

30 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IILIEY 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

31 231-05554 ATR COMPONENTS ASN, I7- AV (73) 1

32 SM-4061001-SB SCREW M6 L=10 FAT 22y M6 L=10 (2)

33 GAK-29007000 FILTER REGULATOR MR V¥ 2l-4 (1

34 GAK-29009000 ELBOW 74979% FA (IWF ) ()

35 GAX-29010000 ELBOW B 7{Y79% 5B (Ih§ ) (1)

36 GAK-29011000 NIPPLE 7-7% 5 (D

37 GAK-29016000 SPEED CONTROLLER b ay (D

38 GAK-A1401000 SOLENOID VALVE MOUNTING PLATE FUY AT VYL (n

39 GAK-A1704040 SOLENOID VALVE ASM. VAN N7 (13) (1)

40 GHP-03511000 PLUG 1/8 757 1/8 (n

41 BT-0600401-EB  TUBL f1-7° (0.18)

42 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE F1-7° (1.3)

43 GAK-A17050A0 CORD ASM. I-p (73) (1)

44 HX-0012300-00  CABLE CLIP -7 % 29y (D

45 SL-4030691-SC  SCREW M3X6 FA 2%y EAZ M3X0.5 L=6 (1)

46 SM-4032501-SB SCREW M3X0.5 L=25.0 FATIXYT M3X0.5 L=25 )

47 213-49105 CYLINDER PACKING SN2 STV, 1

48 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 b5 B % 5X10.5X1 2

-92 —



15. AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTING MECHANISM COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS)

HEM X EITRBERMGR OF 7Y 3 V&)

- 23 -



REF. NO

NOTE

N N PART NG, DESCRIPTION . . LN S S Qty_ _
1 PA-4001501-00 AIR CYLINDER IFYIVA 1
2 SK-6082002-TP  SCREW M8 L=20 IIAI7HE Wb 4
3 213-56506 CYLINDER CONNECTING SCREW IV LY YRy 1
4 NH-6080001-SE  NUT M8 oYArIYN M8 132 1
5 SD-0720331-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 2 V3y D=T.24 H=3.3 1
6 213-56605 LEVER A VN ORI LA -A 1
7 213-56803 LEVER B N URtLIysT La -B 1
8 SM-6051002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 YH7+E b M5X0.8 L=10 2
9 213-56704 SHAFT PN S A G AR VAR A/ 1

10 PJ-3040651-02 ELBOW b 2

11 213-56303 CYLTNDER STAY (FRONT) IV ZF4(NT) i

12 213-56407 CYLINDER STAY (REAR) YV 254 (Yyn) 1

13 CM-3002000-01  ATTENTION SEAL I Ih Far4y-h(16) 1

14 SS-6151040-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 t3%y 15/64-28 L=10 4

15 HX-0029500-00 WIRE MARK(1) 74¥-v-7(1) 1

16 HX-0029500-0A" WIRE MARK(2) 71Y-v-7(2) i

17 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VZAVINL S 3

18 GAK-A17010A0 AIR COMPONENTS ASM. I7-hV54(03) 1

19 GAK-A17040A0 SOLENOID VALVE ASM. VAN N VT (53) (D

20 HX-0029500-00 WIRE MARK(1) 71%-v-7(1) (N

21 HX-0029500-0A WIRE MARK(2) 7{Y-v-7(2) M

22 GAK-A1401000 SOLENOID VALVE MOUNTING PLATE FYY N VNS (n

23 GAK-A14020A0 CORD ASM. a-b (43) (1)

24 GAK-A14030A0 SOLENOID VALVE ASM. JVIAN N AT (F3) (1

25 GAK-29007000 FILTER REGULATOR TN V¥ 2L -4 (D

26 GAK-29010000 ELBOW B 74979% 5B (ThE) (2)

27 GAK-29011000 NIPPLE I7-J% 5 (1)

28 GAK-29015000 JOINT A 24979% FA(AM-N) (1

29 GAK-29016000 SPEED CONTROLLER A ay (2)

30 BT-0600401-EBR  TUBE f1-7° (1.3)

3] BT-0600401-EB  TUBE F1-7° (1.3)

32 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE F1-7° (1.3)

33 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE F1-7° (0.18)

34 GHP-03511000 PLUG 1/8 75 1/8 (1)

35 GAK-A170504A0 CORD ASM. 1-p (73) (1)

36 HX-0012300-0A CABLE CLIP 5-7 VNI (1)

37 PJ-3090652-02  JOINT T4979%° F(7° SvFINE v1) (n

38 SL-4030691-SC  SCREW M3X6 FATIFY bAZ M3X0.5 L=6 (1)

39 SM-4034001-SN  SCREW M3 L=40 A 22V M4 L=40 (2)

49 SM-4061001-SB SCREW M6 L=10 FAT 23 M6 L=10 (2)

4] SK-3482500-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 YVE733° D=4.8 L=25 4

— 24



16. OPTIONAL PARTS (ADDITIONAL SPRING FOR PRESSER BAR)COMPONENTS
ATV a ViR (CEIAIVER) R

1

m

I

1]

e
REF.NO NOTE  PARTNO.  DESCRIPTION A A ey
1 210-06507 ADJUST SCREW B A¥IFantyzy B 1
2 NS-6110530-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oyhrIvh 11/64-40 1
3 210-06408 ADJUST SCREW A A$IFavtyzy A 1
4 213-42407 GUIDE SHAFT IS5 A A 1
5 210-06002 ADJUST SPRING B AFLFaveIn 7 B 3

- 95 —



17.SUSPENSION SQUARE (OPTION) COMPONENTS
mUER (X7 ay) Btk

REF.NO  _NOTE _ __PARTNO. .
1 MAH-15201040 RULER IV 3% (43) 1
2 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 34 1 % 6.2X13X1 2
3 WS-0610602-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X12.2X1.5 N EE % M6 2
4 SS-7151610-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 YWb7%y 15/64-28 L=16 2

- 926 —



18. OPTIONAL PARTS COMPONENTS (1)
AT a ViaBR (1)

For piping

NAEUTR

ftem Walking foot ltem Presser foot
L FoR & & A R
(Commonly used
for every size of
presser foot)
(R {A4R)
tl
Ref.No. Part No. Size(mm) Ref.No. Part No.
1 {Bl478—245~000 4.4mm(5/32) 12 B1530-245-0AC
' 4.,8mm(3/16) 13 B1530-245-0AD
6.4mm(1/4) 14 B1530-245-0AF
7.9mm(5/16) 15 B1530-245-0AH
9.5mm(3/8) 16 B1530-245-0AK

{]
<

Size(mm) Ref.No. Part No. Size(mm) Ref.No. Part  No.
4.4mm(5/32) 2 B1478-245-000| 4.4mm(5/32) 17 B1531-245-0AC
4 . 8mm(3/16) 3 B1479-245-00D; 4.8mm(3/16) 18 B1531-245-0AD
6.4mm(1/4) 4 B1479-245-00F; 6.4mm(1/4) 19 B1531-245-0AF
7.9mm(5/16) 5 B1479-245-00H} 7.9mm(5/16) 20 B1531-245-0AH
9.5mm(3/8) 9.5mm(3/8)

K N M
Size(mm) Ref.No. Part No. Size(mm) Ref.No. Part No.
4.4mm(5/32) 6 B1474-245-00C| 4.4mm(5/32) 21 B1527-245-0AC
4 8mm(3/16) 7 B1474-245-00D| 4.8mm(3/16) 22 B1527-245-0AD
6.4mm(1/4) 8 B1474-245-00F| 6.4mm(1/4) 23 B1527-245-0AF
7.9mm(5/16) 9 B1474-245-00H| 7.9mm(5/16) 24 B1527-245-0AH
9.5mm(3/8) 10 B1474-245-00K| 9.5mm(3/8) 25 01527-245-0AK
Egé%? teeth) . Egé%? teeth)
i 8
"
>
Ref.No. Part No, Ref.No. Part No.
11 103-38309 26 B1525-563-SA0




REF.NO _NOTE ___PARTNO. _ . __ DESCRIPTION _________. L N Qty
1 B1478-245-000  INNER PRESSER FhAST 1
p) B1478-245-000  INNER PRESSER FHRFT 1
3 B1479-245-00D  CENTER PRESSER FOOT 3/16 Ny iy N ht¥L3/16 1
4 B1479-245-00F  BACK CUT INNER PRESSER 1/4 Ny Thy N htETl/4 1
5 B1479-245-00H  BACK CUT INNER PRESSER 5/16 N 9 IhyNFIRYI5/16 1
6 B1474-245-00C  INNER PRESSER 5/32 FIAFI(v%)5/32 I
7 B1474-245-00D  INNER PRESSER (BLADE) 3/16 FHIAHL(NY%)3/16 1
8 B1474-245-00F  WALKING FOOT, F FIAFT(AY%)1/4 1
9 B1474-245-00H  INNER PRESSER 5/16 FIAHL(AY%)5/16 1

10 B1474-245-00K  CENTER PRESSER FOOT 3/8 FIAFT(MY%)3/8 1
11 103-38309 UPPER FEED FOOT YIAIITY [

12 B1530-245-0AC  OUTER PRESSER ASM. 5/32 ML (5/32) (73) 1

13 B1530-245-0AD  OUTER PRESSER FOOT ASM.,3/16. MY (3/16) (73) 1

14 B1530-245-0AF  OUTER PRESSER FOOT 1/4 ASM. YMHI(1/4) (23) 1

15 B1530-245-0AH  OUTER PRESSER FOOT ASM. (5/16) YMYI(5/16) (43) 1

16 B1530-245-0AK  OUTER PRESSER FOOT ASM. (3/8) YMAHHL(3/8) (73) 1

17 B1531-245-0AC  OUTER PRESSER FOOT ASM. (5/32) N YTRYNYIMHL(5/32) (73) 1

18 B1531-245-0Ab  OUTER PRESSER FOOT ASM. 3/16 NYTHINIIMAYT (3/16)(73) 1

19 B1531-245-0AF  OUTER PRESSER ASM., 1/4 YMHZ(1/4)(73) 1

20 B1531-245-0AH TFEEDING FRAME 5/16 ASM. VML (5/16)(73) 1

21 B1527-245-0AC OUTER PRESSER FOOT ASM. 5/32 YIM¥L(73)5/32 1

22 B1527-245-0AD FEEDING FRAME 3/16 ASM. YMYT(23)3/16 1

23 B1527-245-0AF  OUTER PRESSER ASM., 1/4 YMEI(73)1/4 1

24 B1527-245-0AH  OUTER PRESSER FOOT ASM. 5/16 YT (73)5/16 1

25 B1527-245-0AK  OUTER PRESSER FOOT ASM.3/8 YMHT(23)3/8 1

26 B1525-563-SA0 PRESSER FOOT ASM. HIyy(I3) 1

- 98 —



19. OPTIONAL PARTS COMPONENTS (2)
F7Ya ERaER (2)

item Walking foot Presser foot ltem Throat plate Feed dog
o A P R A R & & I B YR
. KAV IR
‘\ 8;;,;')‘ teeth) FOR PIPING
F-7fHiR
FOR BINDING
Ref . No. 1 7 Ref.No. 12 14
Part No. MAQ-09307000 MAQ-093080A0 Part No, |B1109-562-A00{B1613-562-A00
- 78R
FOR BINDING
(BAAVEE 7mm)
‘F_“tr {MAX:Stitch
length 7mm)
/ %
Ref.No. 2 Ref.No. 13 15
Part No. MAN-10452000 Part No. |B1109-563-C00{B1613-563-C00
Item Feed driving eccentric
& & ETEYHA
= >
Ref . No. >
Part No. B1476-245-00A B1529-245-0AA © -1 //m
J%% s
- © Ref.No. 18 17
> <o
Part No, [B1840-051-000 213-78104
> /
\
N
Ref.No. 4 9
Part No. 103-25306 103-25157
Q
“«
Ref.No, S 10
Part No,. 103-26205 103-26304
[E
<
-
{
Ref.No, 6 11
Part No. B1470-245-000 B1524-245-0A0




REF.NO _ _WOTE __ PARTNO. DESCRIPTION __ ______ . LA S B Qty_ _
1 MAQ-09307000 WALKING FOOT YA 7Y 1
2 MAN-10452000 UPPER FEED FOOT YIXIVTY 1
3 B1476-245-00A  INNER PRESSER Ity 1
4 103-25306 WALKING FOOT YUEIVTY 1
5 103-26205 UPPER FEED FOOT LAYV (BE&WAY) 1
6 B1470-245-000 WALKING FOOT YIEIVTY I
7 MAQ-09308040 PRESSER FOOT ASM., A7y (73) 1
8 B1529-245-0AA  OUTER PRESSER FOOT ASM., RIGHT YIAYL(I¥ hA7Y) (U3) 1
9 103-25157 PRESSER FOOT ASH. 7y (r3) 1

10 103-26304 PRESSER FOOT HT7Y(B&WAY) 1
11 B1524-245-0A0 PRESSER FOOT ASH., HI7y 73 I
12 B1109-562-A00  THROAT PLATE (WIDE) INECIET A D! 1
13 B1109-563-C00  THROAT PLATE IR 2R NP e 1
14 B1613-562-A00 FEED (WIDE) A2V (N k) 1
15 B1613-563-C00  FEED DOG C N AVA -25R) 1
16 B1840-051-000° FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC ¥ a-r X70hA 1
17 213-78104 FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC I avy A79%A 1

- 30 —



20.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EHEFHRY A b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeabie with each other:

in this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.

TEEME, #%Rev . No, E2ISB{(Fa,
BRNBHERFDVERDRAL, HIBREN-8ETH, TENTEET,
29359007

No.1337-02 - ‘Rev.No.

*A:Added partsEBIf&/D:0bsoleted partsHlBYE/E:Erratumilf

Rev.PageRef. Parts No. Rev.[PagelRe¥. Parts No. A

* No, | A No. i & x MNo, | B INo, i #

D 01 2 451100-04109 A 02 2 451229-01805

D 01 8 14 |EA-9500B00-00 A 02 8 14 | EA-9500B01-00

D 01 8 29 1135-14310 A 02 8 291262-25201

D 01 8 431110-71701 A 02 8 43(1229-0760¢

D 01 10 441110-09909 A 02 10 441229-11804

D 01 10 46 1110-52701 A 02 10 461229-12000

D 01 10 50/B1418-761-000 A 02 10 50/1400-09103

D 01 10 771B2507-372-000 A 02 10 771260-23200

D 01 10 85(111-00500 A 02 10 851229-52501

D 01 17 S| EA-9500B00-00 A 02 17 9/EA-9500B0C1-00

D 01 17 31  EA-9500B00-00 A 02 17 31 EA-9500B01-00

D 01 18 3/110-75801 A 02 18 31229-26000

D 01 18 11:B8213-125-AA0 A 02 18 111229-2635¢

D 01 22 191135-15606 A 02 22 181262-26209

D 01 22 21{111-00500 A 02 22 211229-52501
- J

—-31 —



NUMERI

C AL INDEX OF PARTS 5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
% H _NC i "2 N e "5 NO % B __KO
BT-0500300-EA 17 21 B1531-245-0AC 28 17 D2461-481-C00 10 76 PJ-3090652-02 24 37
BT-0600401-EB 22 41 B1531-245-0AD 28 18 D3162-555-B00 13 21 PS-0500202-KP 17 32
BT-0600401-EB 22 42 B1531-245-0AF 28 19 D3162-555-B00 14 25 PS-0600502-KP 13 22
BT-0600401-EB 24 30 B1531-245-0AH 28 20 D3168-555-H0B 14 27 PX-0151010-00 22 12
BT-0600401-EB 24 31 B1604-012-000-A 10 7 D6009-555-D0A 2225
BT-0600401-EB 24 32 B1604-051-000 10 3 D6043-555-B00 2227 RC-0560711-KP 14 12
BT-0600401-EB 24 33 B1611-055-000 10 88 D8232-241-E00 16 21 RE-0400000-K0 10 78
B1109-562-A00 30 12 B1613-562-A00 30 14 RE-0500000-K0 4 45
B1109-562-b00 2 49 B1613-563-C00 30 15 EA-9500B00-00 22 26 RE-0500000-K0 14 13
B1109-563-C00 30 13 B1639-051-000 4 46 EA-9500B01-00 6 31 RE-0500711-KP 10 8
B1109-563-000 2 36 B1803-515-0A0 12 29 EA-9500B01-00 8§ 14 RE-0800000-K0 15 10
B1111-563-000 2 34 B1816-051-000 12 38 EA-9500B01-00 17 9 RE-0900000-K0 10 65
B1129-051-000 2 22 B1817-051-000 12 35 EA-9500B01-00 17 31 R0-0922702-00 10 45
B1132-521-000 227 B1820-563-000 12 2 EA-9500B01-00 24 17 R0-0922702-00 14 14
B1140-051-000 17 14 B1821-051-000 123
B1148-555-000 14 11 B1822-563-000 12 6 GAK-A1401000 22 38 SB-1200002-00 4 53
B1203-512-000 4 26 B1823-051-000 127 GAK-A1401000 24 22 SD-0380551-SL 2 28
B1210-051-000 4 11 B1824-563-000 12 10 GAK-A14020A0 24 23 SD-0470281-SP 13 19
B1214-019-000 4 32 B1830-563-BA0 1230 GAK-A1403040 24 24 SD-0640322-TP 4 41
B1308-055-000 4 35 B1830-563-0A0 12 23 GAK-A17010A0 24 18 SD-0640322-TP 4 42
B1309-055-000 4 36 B1839-563-000 16 14 GAK-A17040A0 22 39 SD-0700451-TP 15 18
B1310-055-000 4 37 B1840-051-00A 12 31 GAK-A17040A0 24 19 SD-0700451-TP 15 20
Bi312-563-000-A 4 44 B1840-051-000 12 33 GAK-A17050A0 22 43 SD-0720331-SP 24 5
B1313-055-000 4 47 B1840-051-000 30 16 GAK-A1705040 24 35 SD-0800352-SP 22 10
B1314-055~000 4 39 B1841-563-000 16 15 GAK-29007000 22 33 SD-0800402-TP 10 34
B1401-053-000 6 7 B1843-563-000 12 21 GAK-29007000 24 25 SD-0800402-TP 22 13
B1410-771-000 6 24 B1905-241-H00 4 4 GAK-29009000 22 34 SD-0800481-SP § 45
B1411-053-000 6 8 B1905-563-000 4 3 GAK-29010000 22 35 SD-0900701-TP 10 21
B1412-051-000 6 10 B1906-051-000 4 5 GAK-29010000 24 26 SD-1000801-SH 10 55
B1412-051-000 17 19 B1907-051-000 4 6 GAK-29011000 22 36 SK-3241601-SC 16 13
B1414-232-000 6 23 B3025-141-H00-A 10 91 GAK-29011000 24 27 SK-3482500-SC 16 4
B1414-555-000 8 17 B3120-125-000 13 11 GAK-29015000 24 28 SK-3482500-SC 24 41
B1414-555-000 8 21 B3125-012-000 13 6 GAK-29016000 22 37 SL-4030691-SC 22 45
B1420-563-000 6 1 B3126-012-000 13 8 GAK-29016000 24 29 SL-4030691-SC 24 38
B1437-051-000 6 6 B3128-520-000 13 4 GHP-03511000 22 40 SM-3031401-SE 16 9
B1462-053-000 8 47 B3129-526-000 13 10 GHP-03511000 24 34 SM-4032501-SB 22 46
B1466-563-000 8 24 B3137-051-0A0 13 5 SM-4034001-SN 24 39
B1467-053-0A0 8 25 B3138-512-000 2 32 HK-0346101-40 22 29 SM-40561405-SE 20 12
B1467-563-000 6 14 B3205-210-000 14 10 HX-0012300-0A 24 36 SM-4061001-SB 22 32
B1468-053-000 8 26 B3214-047-000 14 28 HX-0012300-00 22 44 SM-4061001-SB 24 40
B1470-241-HAO 8 50 B3428-521-000 15 24 HX-0029500-0A 24 16 SM-6040800-SP 14 31
B1470-241-H00 8 b5l B8112-220-000 16 7 HX-0029500-04 24 21 SM-6051002-TP 24 8
B1470-245-000 30 6 B8202-205-000 16 5 HX-0029500-00 24 15 SM-6051602-TP 15 8
B1471-241-H00 8§ b2 B8206-012-000 18 14 HX-0029500-00 24 20 SM-6051602-TP 15 12
B1471-241-H00 8 60 B8209-012-000 18 13 SM-6051602-TP 15 14
B1474-245-00C 28 6 B8210-012-000 16 16 MAH-152010A0 26 1 SM-6061202-TP 15 2
B1474-245-00D 28 7 B8210-012-000 18 4 MAN-10452000 30 2 SM-6061602-TP 22 3
B1474-245-00F 28 8 B9113-012-000 18 6 MAQ-09307000 30 1 SM-6061610-SC 20 6
B1474-245-00H 28 9 B9117-563-000 12 24 MAQ-093080A0 30 7 SM-6061802-TP 10 40
B1474-245-00K 28 10 B9117-563-000 18 9 MC-0190R16-00 6 32 SM-6062502-TP 8§ 37
B1476-245-00A 30 3 B9121-012-0A0 18 7 MC-0190R16-02 18 8 SM-6062502-TP 15 22
B1478-245-000 28 1 B9121-012-000 16 8 MC-3720016-00 6 13 SM-6082002-TP 24 2
B1478-245-000 28 2 MC-3720016-02 18 10 SM-6082502-TP 1220
B1479-245-00D 28 3 CM-3002000-01 2 44 MDF-RX2700C0 18 6 SM-8050602-TP 10 6
B1479-245-00F 28 4 CM-3002000-01 24 13 SM-8050602-TP 14 20
B1479-245-00H 28 5 CM-3002001-B1 2 48 NM-6030001-SC 16 10 SM-8050612-TP 10 52
B1501-241-H00 8 58 CQ-2020000-00 4 10 NM-6050001-SD 15 16 SHM-8052502-TP 15 15
B1602-246-000 8 44 CQ-2020000-00 4 19 NM-6050001-SE 20 13 SM-8060602-TP 4 28
B1510-141-HOO 8 38 (Q-2020000-00 6 4 NM-6050001-SE 20 17 SM-8080802-TP 6 21
B15610-155-000 8 49 €Q-2020000-00 10 9 NM-6060003-SC 22 6 SM-8080812-TP 4 15
B1524-245-0A0 30 11 (Q-2020000-00 10 51 NM-6080001-SE 24 4 SM-9061203-SE 15 31
B1525-241-HAO 8§ 53 €Q-2020000-00 12 4 NM-6160511-SE 20 18 SS-2090710-TP 2 23
B1525-241-H00 8 54 €Q-2020000-00 129 NS-6110310-SP 13 20 S§-2090710-TP 2 29
B15625-563-SA0 28 26 €Q-2020000-00 17 13 NS-6110310-SP 14 26 SS-2110920-TP 2 37
B1527-245-0AC 28 21 €Q-2020000-00 17 15 NS-6110420-SP 12 5 SS-3090610-SP 17 17
B1627-245-0AD 28 22 €Q-2020000-00 17 - 26 NS-6110420-SP 12 22 $5-4080610-SP 13 18
B1627-245-0AF 28 23 CQ-2020000-00 17 33 NS-6110530-SP 8§ 35 SS-41105615-SP 2 35
B1527-245-0AH 28 24 CQ-2520000-00 8§ 61 NS-6110530-SP 256 2 S$5-4110815-SP 2 5
B1527-245-0AK 28 25 €Q-2520000-00 17 20 NS-6150310-SP 10 94 SS-4110815-SP 2 10
B1529-~245-0AA 30 8 €Q-3030000-00 4 9 NS-6150430-SP 22 14 85-4110815-8P 2 14
B1529-890-00C-A 14 7 €Q-5050000-00 4 12 NS-6680320-SP 10 22 SS-4110815-SP 2 17
B1530-245-0AC 28 12 CS-1201010-SH 10 62 858-4111215-SP 2 2
B15630-245-0AD 28 13 €S-1201011-SH 10 63 PA-3201502-00 222 SS-4120615-SP 22 18
B15630-245-0AF 28 14 PA-4001501-00 24 1 S$85-4160915-SP 2 50
B1530-245-0AH 28 15 D1455-055-B00 8 33 PJ-3010651-04 22 11 SS-5090610-SP 2 21
B1530-245-0AK 28 16 D1456-055-B00 8 32 PJ-3040651-02 24 10 S§§-5110740-TP 16 25

-39 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
% = NO ik H NO LRE H NO % H NO

SS-6090520-SP 14 16 SS-8660612-TP 8 3 145-12503 14 17 213-42802 15 17

SS-6090620-SP 14 22 SS-8660670-SP 12 36 179-12106 2 26 213-43009 15 11

SS-6090810-SP 12 12 SS-8660810-TP 4 17 213-43108 15 32

SS-6090910-SP 10 79 SS-8660810-TP 4 22 210-06002 25 5 213-43157 15 30

SS-6090910-TP 8 11 SS-8660810-TP 12 39 210-06408 25 3 213-43207 15 1

SS-6091022-TP 6 19 SS-8661030-Sp 4 52 210-06507 25 1 213-43355 15 21

SS-6110480-SP 17 10 SS-9151440-CP 10 4 213-31202 2 11 213-43405 15 19

SS-6110520-TP 10 89 213-31301 2 4 213-43702 15 6

SS-6110810-TP 14 18 TA-0750704-R0 2 31 213-31608 2 18 213-43801 15 7

SS-6111010-SP 17 25 TA-0750704-R0O 4 64 213-31756 2 8 213-45707 17 2

SS-6111610-SP 10 37 TA-0750704-R0 8§ 10 213-31806 2 12 213-45756 17 1

SS-6120930-TP 10 67 TA-1050504-R0 2 40 213-32002 2 13 213-458086 17 3

SS-6121210-TP 10 92 TA-1050504-R0O 2 41 213-32200 2 46 213-45905 17 4

SS-6121610-TP 10 16 TA-1250504-R0 2 15 213-32309 2 16 213-46002 17 18

SS-6121860-SP 10 43 TA-1450404-R0O 2 30 213-32507 4 13 213-46309 17 6

SS-6151040-SP 24 14 213-32606 4 57 213-46358 17 5

SS-6151440-SP 16 23 WP-0320501-SC 16 12 213-327056 4 1 213-46408 17 8

SS-61651780-SP 8 27 WP-0371016-SD 12 11 213-32903 4 58 213-46507 17 7

SS-6151920-SP 8 30 WP-0450801-SD 17 29 213-33000 4 2 213-47109 8 13

SS-6152440-SP 6 29 WP-0482086-SD 8 34 213-33109 4 18 213-47208 17 16

SS-6153012-TP 10 74 WP-0501016-SD 22 48 213-33406 4 59 213-47406 6 30

SS-61653040-SP 12 18 WP-0501046-SC 8 18 213-33604 12 25 213-48206 13 24

SS-6163040-Sp 16 22 WP-0502616-SD 10 84 213-33703 4 48 213-48503 22 7

SS-6661110-SP 4 24 WP-0612056-SD 10 72 213-34008 4 29 213-48602 22 5

SS-7080510-TP 6 12 WP-0621016-SD 10 5 213-34701 12 156 213-48701 22 9

SS-7090510-SP 15 25 WP-0621016-SD 26 2 213-350056 12 1 213-48958 22 1

SS-7090620-TP 2 33 WP-0641601-SD 22 4 213-36003 10 2 213-49105 22 47

SS-7090610-SP 10 30 WP-0650876-SD 10 93 213-36052 10 1 213-49303 10 87

SS-7090910~SP 6 9 WP-0850002-SP 12 19 213-36300 10 60 213-49600 2 38

SS-7090910-TP 10 32 WP-1702600-S0 20 19 213-36409 10 61 213-49709 2 39

SS-7091410-SP 14 15 WS-0510002-KN 20 16 213-36508 4 21 213-50004 8§ 59

SS-7110510-SP 8 20 WS~-0610002-KN 26 3 213-36557 4 20 213-51002 16 19

SS-7110510-SpP 17 12 WS-0610002-KP 10 73 213-36607 10 49 213-51101 16 18

SS-7110710-SP 4 56 213-36656 10 48 213-51150 16 17

SS-7110710-SP 10 70 100-83202 10 57 213-36706 10 53 213-51200 16 20

SS-7110830-SP 6 17 101-09700 12 41 213-36805 10 41 213-51457 16 1

SS-7110840-SP 16 24 101-09809 12 42 213-36904 10 42 213-52506 4 23

SS-7110840-SP 22 30 101-09908 12 16 213-37001 10 68 213-52604 10 58

SS-7110910-TP 6 15 101-10906 12 43 213-37100 10 69 213-52703 10 56

SS-7110910-TP § 41 101-11003 12 44 213-37209 10 38 213-52802 16 75

SS-7110910-TP 10 25 101-11102 12 13 213-37308 10 33 213-52901 10 71

SS-7110910-TP 13 23 101-11201 12 45 213-37407 10 26 213-53008 4 55

SS-7111120-TP 17 28 101-12407 12 17 213-37506 10 23 213-55706 14 24

SS-7111410-SP 10 11 101-12506 12 46 213-376056 10 35 213-55755 14 23

SS-7111810-SP 12 8 101-12605 12 47 213-37704 10 24 213-55805 2 20

SS-7111810-SP 22 22 101-12704 12 40 213-37803 10 27 213-55904 2 6

SS-7112420-SP 10 86 101-20004 10 81 213-37902 10 31 213-56001 14 6

SS-7120710-SP 10 80 101-20004 22 20 213-38009 10 36 213-56308 24 11

SS~7120760-SP 4 54 101-22000 10 90 213-38108 10 39 213-56407 24 12

SS-7120760-SP 22 16 101-24204 13 13 213-38306 10 29 213-56506 24 3

SS-7150740-SP 8§ 56 102-01200 2 42 213-38603 6 18 213-566056 24 6

SS-7160910-TP 2 19 102-05201 10 20 213-38801 6 20 213-56704 24 9

SS-7151210-SP 22 8 103-08609 6 11 213-38900 6 22 213-56803 24 7

SS-7151610-SP 26 4 103-20109 13 3 213-39007 6 28 213-57959 14 3

SS-7621040-SP 2 7 103-21107 13 25 213-39056 6 27 213-57967 14 1

SS-8110422-TP 12 27 103-25157 30 9 213-39106 4 8 213-58205 14 9

SS-8111010-TP 4 43 103-25306 30 4 213-392056 6 26 213-64104 10 10

SS-8150510-TP 12 34 103-26205 30 5 213-39304 6 256 213-78104 30 17

SS-8150710-SP 8 9 103-26304 30 10 213-39502 4 16 213-78302 3 5

SS-8150710-TP 4 49 103-37905 8 55 213-39700 17 27 213-78302 10 13

SS-8150710-TP 4 63 103-38309 28 11 213-39908 § 12 213-78500 12 14

SS-8150822-TP 4 7 105-02300 14 21 213-40104 8§ 31 213-78708 14 29

SS-8150822-TP 4 14 106-09701 8§ 22 213-40401 8 1 213-78906 10 54

SS-8150822-TP 4 30 105-29808 18 12 213-40500 8 2 213-79003 16 6

SS-8150822-TP 10 28 106-18304 14 8 213-40708 17 11 213-87402 10 95

SS-8150822-TP 10 59 107-04807 14 19 213-40906 8§ 42 213-87501 4 31

SS-8151150-TP 6 5 107-41106 13 14 213-41003 8 40 213-87600 4 34

SS-81511650-TP 10 14 107-48101 16 11 213-41052 8§ 39 213-87709 4 33

SS-81651150-TP 12 28 107-55205 16 3 213-41151 8 46 213-87808 4 38

SS-816511650-TP 12 32 107~55254 16 2 213-41904 8 4 213-87907 4 62

SS-81651550-SP 4 60 110-45101 13 15 213-42407 25 4 213-88004 10 66

SS-8660530-TP 12 37 110-72402 13 16 213-42506 15 4 213-88400 6 16

SS-8660610-TP 4 40 110-72402 14 30 213-425565 15 3 213-88608 22 28

SS-8660610~TP 8 8 112-72614 10 83 213-42605 15 5 213-88657 22 24

SS-8660610-TP 10 19 119-56802 13 12 213-42704 15 9 213-88665 22 23

SS-8660610-TP 10 64 137-89201 10 82 213-42803 15 13 214-02300 4 27

- 33 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS Ell

PART RO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
af " _No i " _NO b 2 NO % #Z_NO
214-05204 6 2 400-16145 4 51
214-06103 8§ 48 400-16146 4 50
214-06509 8 28 400-16148 4 65
214-06608 8 57 400-16798 2 1
214-07507 17 22 400-17406 8 19
214-07606 17 23 400-18339 8 16
214-07705 17 24 400-18340 8§ 15
214-08505 2 25 400-18341 8 23
214-08554 2 24 400-19114 2 3
214-13158 18 1

214-13257 18 15

214-27307 12 26

214-37900 8§ 36

214-41050 13 2

214-41068 13 1

214-41100 13 17

225-37658 14 2

225-38151 14 4

225-38706 14 32

226-02601 2 47

226-04300 4 25

226-04904 4 6]

226-09309 10 15

226-09408 10 12

226-17906 13 9

226-18201 13 7

226-19100 2 43

226-20504 17 30

226-56003 22 17

226-56102 22 15

228-14909 6 3

228-14909 6 33

228-63203 15 26

228-63252 15 23

228-77609 2 9

229-01805 2 45

229-04106 8§ 7

229-04106 10 18

229-04155 8 6

229-04155 10 17

229-07604 8§ 43

229-11804 10 44

229-12000 10 46

229-12109 10 47

229-26000 18 3

229-26356 18 11

229-30309 20 14

229-30358 20 1

229-30408 20 10

229-30507 20 9

229-30705 20 7

229-30804 20 5

229-30903 20 4

229-31000 20 3

229-31109 20 2

229-31208 20 15

229-31307 20 11

229-31406 20 8

229-32404 15 28

229-32453 15 27

229-33006 18 2

229-34202 15 35

229-34301 15 36

229-34400 15 34

229-34509 15 33

229-34707 15 29

229-52501 10 85

229-52501 22 21

230-06406 13 26

231-05554 22 31

236-36202 14 5

260-23200 10 77

262-25201 8 29

262-26209 22 19

400-09103 10 50

- 34 -




JUKI CORPORATION
INTERNATIONAL SALES H.Q.

8-2-1, KOKURYO - CHO, CHOFU-SHI
TOKYO 182 - 8655, JAPAN

PHONE : (81)3-3480-2357 . 2358

FAX : (81)3-3430-4909 - 4914

Copyright ©) 1998—2004 JUKI CORP

ZEOARERFTER, HET S L
ERIELET,

All rights reserved throughout the world.

JUKI =4

T182-8655 BB HTHEHEII8-2-1 (= ¥ X
TEL. 03-3480-1111(#£5%) TEL. 03-3480-2357{% 1 ¥ L1 )

BELVKS. M
To order or for further
information,

please contact :

XIOR—-Y IR MEHRRROEHFERCERETIFNHY £,

* The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
KIDR—Y YR M E 20044697 PHOBRUETHREELEZLOTY,

* This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of September 2004.

Printed in Japan




